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• Motor sound improvements across range
• LED low battery indicator
• Soft start & stop
• Adjustable speed control
• Solar charging options
• Electro-static immunity
• Sleep Mode
• Magnetic Charging capable

V2 Motor Key Features
Somfy’s WireFree Roll Up Motor Range

12V Tubular Motors

Dimensions of motor heads:

V2 Motor Head Benefits

V2 Motor Head
(Sonesse ULTRA 30, 

Sonesse 28, and Roll Up 28 
V2 WireFree shown)

Sonesse 40 WireFree 
A = 1.63 in. (41.5 mm) 
B = .43 in. (10.85 mm)
Sonesse ULTRA 30, 
Sonesse 28, & 
Roll Up 28 V2 WireFree 
A = 1.73 in. (44 mm) 
B = .36 in. (9 mm)
Roll Up 24 WireFree 
A = 1.34 in. (34 mm) 
B = .35 in. (9 mm)

Charger for Li-ion
Battery Pack
with 13.2 ft. Cable

8 in. Extension Cable
(For use with 9025166)

V2 Motor Head

A

• Recessed programming button
• Smaller diameter head
• Removeable charging cable (Li-ion motors only)
• Solar charging capability
• Magnetic Charging capable

WireFree Li-ion 
Solar Panel Kit*

Magnetic Adaptor
(for V2 Li-ion)

Magnetic Rigid Cable
(for V2 Li-ion)

96 in. Ext. Cable

Charger for V1
with 6 ft. Cable

Item #: 9027294

Item #: 9025166

Item #: 9028562

Item #: 9021131

Item #: 9028560

Item #: 9020673

Item #: 9020672

B

V1 Motor Head

25.6 in. (650 mm)

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

2 Nm
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh 
1/year

Sonesse® ULTRA 30 WireFree RTS Li-ion
Ultra-quiet operation

Item #: 1241752 (Zigbee) Item #: 1003310 (RTS)

21.5 in. (546 mm)

Sonesse® 28 WireFree RTS Li-ion
Quiet operation

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

1.1 Nm
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh 
1/year

Item #: 1241755 (Zigbee) Item #: 1003297 (RTS)

18.5 in. (470mm)

Roll Up 24 WireFree™ RTS Li-ion
Improved sound quality

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

.55 Nm
20-38 rpm
800 mAh 
2/year

Item #: 1240278

23.7 in. (602 mm)

Sonesse® 30 V1 WireFree RTS Li-ion (Discontinued)
Quiet operation

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

2 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh 
1/year

Item #: 1003128

22.83 in. (580 mm)

Roll Up 28 V1 WireFree™ RTS Li-ion (Discontinued)
Improved sound quality

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

1.1 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh 
1/year

Item #: 1240291

13.98 in. (355 mm)

Roll Up 28 V1 WireFree™ RTS External Battery (Discontinued)
Improved sound quality

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

1.1 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh** 
1/year**

Item #: 1240292

**Li-ion Rechargeable Battery Pack
    (2600 mAh)

Item #: 9021217
(uses charger for V2 Ref. #9025166)

9.8 in. (250 mm)

or

External Battery Power Options

WireFree Li-ion 
Solar Panel Kit

Item #: 9027294

Magnetic Adaptor Magnetic Rigid Cable

Item #: 9028562 Item #: 9028560

Charger for Li-ion
Battery Pack
with 13.2 ft. Cable

12V DC Plug-in 
Power Supply 

12V Battery Tube
For use with (8) AA Lithium Batteries

Item #: 9025166

Item #: 1870940 Item #: 9018685

17.75 in. (451 mm)

3 in.
(7.5 mm)

1.9 in.
(49 mm)

13.7 in. (348 mm)

Sonesse® 28 WireFree RTS External Battery
Quiet operation

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge**

1.1 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh** 
1/year**

Item #: 1241754 (Zigbee) Item #: 1241230 (RTS)

Used with External Battery Power Options

21.38 in. (543 mm)

Roll Up 28 V2 WireFree™ RTS Li-ion
Improved sound quality

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

1.1 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh 
1/year

Item #: 1241150

10.33 in. (262.5 mm)

1.73 in. (44 mm.) .36 in. (9 mm.) Torque
Speed*
External battery

0.55 Nm 
40 rpm

Item #: 1241996

Roll Up R30 WireFree™ RTS External Battery
Compact and quiet

RU30 Motor Head

Roll Up 28 V2 WireFree™ RTS External Battery
Improved sound quality

12.83 in. (326 mm)

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity*
Recharge**

1.1 Nm 
10-28 rpm
2600 mAh** 
1/year**

Item #: 1241162

Used with External Battery Power Options

**When used with New Li-ion battery pack

25.6 in. (650 mm)

Torque
Speed
Battery Capacity
Recharge

3 Nm
10-28 rpm
4600 mAh 
1/year

Sonesse® 40 WireFree RTS Li-ion
Quiet operation

Item #: 1240485

Used with External Battery Power Options

**When used with New Li-ion battery pack

*Solar kit is not compatible with magnetic charging accessories

(All V1 motors have been discontinued.)

(for V2 Li-ion & 
Rechargeable Battery Pack)

(for V2 Li-ion & 
Rechargeable Battery Pack)

*40 RPM with Power Supply 
*20 RPM with Battery 


